505178772 11/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5225541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL WOLLITZER	10/05/2018
GUNNAR ARMBRECHT	10/16/2018
MARTIN FUCHS	10/01/2018
PETER AWAKOWICZ	10/08/2018
THOMAS MUSCH	10/23/2018
SVEN GRÖGER	10/08/2018
ANDRE BERGNER	10/12/2018
GORDON NOTZON	10/10/2018
MARCEL VAN DELDEN	10/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSENBERGER HOCHFREQUENZTECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	HAUPTSTRASSE 1
City:	FRIDOLFING
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	83413

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16088575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-787-0595
Email: delpet@delpet.com

Correspondent Name: DELIO, PETERSON & CURCIO, LLC
Address Line 1: 700 STATE STREET, SUITE 402
Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROSN100154000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT CURCIO

PATENT 505178772 REEL: 047433 FRAME: 0617

SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT CURCIO/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2018		
Total Attachments: 9			
source=ROSN100154000_Dec-Assign-A	Armbrecht#page1.tif		
source=ROSN100154000_Dec-Assign-A	Awakowicz#page1.tif		
source=ROSN100154000_Dec-Assign-Bergner#page1.tif			
source=ROSN100154000_Dec-Assign-Fuchs#page1.tif			
source=ROSN100154000_Dec-Assign-Groger#page1.tif			
source=ROSN100154000_Dec-Assign-Musch#page1.tif			
source=ROSN100154000_Dec-Assign-Notzon#page1.tif			
source=ROSN100154000_Dec-Assign-VanDelden#page1.tif			
source=ROSN100154000_Dec-Assign-Wollitzer#page1.tif			

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	IGNITION DEVICE FOR IGNITING AN AIR/FUEL MIXTURE IN A COMBUSTION CHAMBER
	<u>DECLARATION</u>
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declara directed to:	tion is The attached application, or
	X U.S./PCT application no.PCT/EP2017/999362 filed on March 23, 2017.
The above-id	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acki fine or impri	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by somment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I have review and Tradema	wed and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent ark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
	ASSIGNMENT
hereby sell, a Hauptstrass entire right, t may issue i continuations and interest t and all the r Applications, otherwise in said inventio my name or Convention applications said inventio legal represe additional co applications a been held an particularly to oaths, and all to communic Assignee with control of m conceptions, If any po hereof shall	and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign, transfer, to Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG having a business address of: e 1, 83413 Fridolfing Germany its successors and/or assigns ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, my itle and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that in the United States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title to the invention contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on in; authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International or otherwise; warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of any and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and bind my heirs, netatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without neitdration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention, the said patent and the said Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have denjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be r
	Gunnar Armorecht Date: October 16, 2018

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	IGNITI CHAMI		EVICE FOR IGNITING AN AIR/FUEL MIXTURE IN A COMBUSTION
	<u> </u>		<u>DECLARATION</u>
As the below	named ir	nventor,	, I hereby declare that:
This declara	tion is		The attached application, or
		X	U.S./PCT application no. PCT/EP2017/000362 filed on March 23, 2017.
The above-ic	dentified a	pplicati	ion was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the	original	l inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
			y willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by nore than five (5) years, or both.
			nd the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent ormation known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
			ASSIGNMENT
hereby sell, a Hauptstrass entire right, t may issue continuations and interest t and all the r Applications otherwise in said inventio my name or Convention applications said inventio legal represe additional co applications t been held an particularly to oaths, and all to communic Assignee witt control of m conceptions, If any po	assign, tra e 1, 8341 itle and in in the U s, continue to the invertights and the right respect of in	ansfer, to 3 Fridonterest in finited Station-in-cention colliprivile to recomplete to make the sort and assignment of the state	onsideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I to Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG having a business address of: offing Germany its successors and/or assigns ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, my and not to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, reparts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title ontained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, ages relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said over and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on agnee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in a fassignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International arrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, a license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of the good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and bind my heirs, gns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without e or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention, the said patent that shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have any my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and liver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and seclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; all facts known to me relating to said invention or the history thereof; and to furnish uments, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the presentatives or assi
Inventor:	Peter A	wakow	Date: 8. 10.
Signature		4	

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention CHAMBER Title of CHAMBER
<u>DECLARATION</u>
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is The attached application, or
U.S./PCT application no.PCT/EP2017/0000362 filed on March 23, 2017.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer, to Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG having a business address off Hauptstrasse 1, 83413 Fridolfing Germany its successors and/or assigns ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the invention contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said invention; authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said invention; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns; as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention, the said patent applications and the said Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as ful

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	IGNITI CHAM		VICE FOR IGNITING AN AIR/FUEL MIXTURE IN A COMBUSTION
			DECLARATION
As the below	v named ii	nventor,	I hereby declare that:
This declara directed to:	tion is		The attached application, or
			U.S./PCT application no filed on
The above-id	dentified a	pplicati	on was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	t I am the	original	inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
			willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by ore than five (5) years, or both.
			d the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent rmation known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
			ASSIGNMENT
hereby sell, a Hauptstrass entire right, t may issue continuations and interest t and all the n Applications otherwise in said invention my name of Convention applications said inventio legal represe additional co applications been held an particularly t oaths, and al to communic Assignee wit control of m conceptions,	assign, tra te 1, 8341 title and in tin the Us, continue to the invertights and the respect of the interpretation to the right respect of the right respect	ansfer, to 3 Frido nterest in Inited S ation-in- ention co I privile t to recc f past, p ize Assi name o wise; w s or any at I hav and assi on to ma and del ents, dis sssigne I all door legal re es, and I	Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG having a business address of: Offing Germany its successors and/or assigns ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, my and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that states and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, r-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title ontained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, ges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said over and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or oresent and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on gnee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in f Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International arrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of e good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and bind my heirs, gns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without e or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention, the said patent ints shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have to, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and inverto Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and invertor Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and invertor assigns and which may be useful for establishing the facts of my reduction to practice of said invention.
LEGAL NAI			·
Inventor: Signature	Martin	Fuchs	Date: 10/1/18
Signature	: <u>M.</u>	TCal	

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	IGNITION DEVICE FOR IGNITING AN AIR/FUEL MIXTURE IN A COMBUSTION CHAMBER
	<u>DECLARATION</u>
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declara	tion is The attached application, or
	X U.S./PCT application no.PCT/EP2017/000362 filed on March 23, 2017.
The above-io	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby ack	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by sonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I have review and Tradema	ved and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent ark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
	ASSIGNMENT
hereby sell, a Hauptstrass entire right, t may issue continuations and interest t and all the r Applications otherwise in said inventio my name of Convention applications said inventio legal represe additional co applications been held an particularly to oaths, and all to communic Assignce wit control of m conceptions,	and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign, transfer, to Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG having a business address of: e 1, 83413 Fridolfing Germany its successors and/or assigns ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, my itle and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that in the United States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title to the invention contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on in; authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International or otherwise; warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of n; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and bind my heirs, natives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without naideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention, the said patent and the said Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have denjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and assignments, disclaimers, and lawful application documents including petitions, spec
-	nevertheless remain in full force and effect. ME OF INVENTOR Sven Gröger Date: OP. 10, 2018
Signature	

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	IGNITION DEVICE FOR IGNITING AN AIR/FUEL MIXTURE IN A COMBUSTION CHAMBER
	<u>DECLARATION</u>
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declara	tion is The attached application, or
	X U.S./PCT application no. PCT/FEP2017/0009362 filed on March 23, 2017.
The above-io	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by sonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I have review and Tradema	ved and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent rk Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
	ASSIGNMENT
hereby sell, a Hauptstrass entire right, t may issue continuations and interest t and all the t Applications otherwise in said inventio my name of Convention applications said inventio legal represe additional co applications to a particularly to oaths, and all to communic Assignee wit conceptions,	and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign, transfer, to Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG having a business address of: e 1, 83413 Fridolfing Germany its successors and/or assigns ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, my itte and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that not the United States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title to the invention contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, ights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on in; authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International or otherwise; warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of n; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and bind my heirs, natives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without insideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention, the said patent and the said Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have denjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and of execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petition
	nevertheless remain in full force and effect. ME OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	Thomas Musch Date: 23.10.2018
Signature	T-Ulred

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	IGNITION CHAMI		EVICE FOR IGNITING AN AIR/FUEL MIXTURE IN A COMBUSTION
			DECLARATION
As the below	v named in	ventor,	, I hereby declare that:
This declara directed to:	ition is		The attached application, or
		X	U.S./PCT application no. PCT/ZEP2017/A090362 filed on March 23, 2017.
The above-ic	dentified a	pplication	ion was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	t I am the	original	l inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
fine or impris	sonment o	of not mo	y willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by nore than five (5) years, or both.
I have review and Tradema	ved and un ark Office	iderstan all infoi	nd the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent remation known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
			ASSIGNMENT
hereby sell, a Hauptstrass entire right, t may issue it continuations and interest t and all the r Applications, otherwise in said inventio my name or Convention applications as aid inventio legal represent additional coapplications as been held an particularly to communic Assignee with control of my conceptions, and all to communic control of my conceptions, and all conceptions, and all control of my conceptions, and all conceptions are conceptions.	assign, transet 1, 83413 title and in in the Uis, continuate the inversights and is, the right respect of on; authorizer in the nor otherwork and that the same and the same a	nsfer, to 3 Frido aterest in nited Sation-in-ention con privilegator reconfiguration of past, processing and assignated at I have not assigned at I have not assigned and delients, discussing and delients, discussing a all documents, and rest, and rest.	onsideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I to Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG having a business address of: offing Germany its successors and/or assigns ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, my n and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, -parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title ontained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, ages relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said over and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on agnee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in all Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International arrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of the good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and bind my heirs, gns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without e or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention, the said patent that shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have any my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and iver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and sclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; all facts known to me relating to said invention or the history thereof; and to furnish uments, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the presentatives or assigns an
hereof shall i			nain in full force and effect.
Inventor:			
Signature:			

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	IGNITI CHAMI		VICE FOR IGNITING AN	AIR/FUEL MIXTURE IN A COMBUSTION		
<u>DECLARATION</u>						
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:						
This declaration is directed to:			The attached application, or			
		X	U.S./PCT application no. PC	TXEP2017/000362 filed on March 23, 2017.		
The above-ic	dentified a	pplicati	ion was made or authorized to	be made by me.		
ĺ				inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
fine or impri	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.						
ASSIGNMENT						
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer, to Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG having a business address of: Hauptstrasse 1, 83413 Fridolfing Germany its successors and/or assigns ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, cenewals, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the invention contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said invention; authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said invention; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention, the said patent applications and the said Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely						
Inventor:	Marcel	Van D	Ølden	Date: 10.10. 7018		
Signature:	Inventor: Marcel Van Delden Date: 10. 10. 70. 70. 18 Signature: 1					

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or U.S./PCT application no filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
This declaration is directed to: U.S./PCT application no filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
directed to: U.S./PCT application no filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
·				
In the state of th				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.				
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>				
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, transfer, to Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG having a business address of Hauptstrasse 1, 83413 Fridolfing Germany its successors and/or assigns ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the invention contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents or said invention; authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said invention; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee without encumbrance; and bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particula				